Iil.

Final
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, JUNE 24, 2021

Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Information tems

A.

Public Comment

Report on 2021 Operating Costs and Revenues compared to the budget as per attached:
Exhibit A — Lori McKay

Report of actions by the Executive Director in approval of construction change orders
less than $30,000.00 and a cumulative total change order value to date of less than five
percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit B

No. 2, under Contract 1728-G, “Return Activated Sludge Pipe and Pump Replacement”
from Kokosing Construction, for the amount of $44,506.00. These costs are to upsize
the hoist beam within each pump station to handle a 3-ton capacity. The original
amount of the contract was $14,166,850.00. The current value of the cantract including
this change order is $14,236,622.00.

No. 1, under Contract 1723-E, “North End Plant Expansion” from Bronder Technical
Services, for the amount of $25,234.00. These costs are associated with an interference
with the construction of the East Mixed Liquor Channel Extension. Removal and
replacement of existing electrical conduit needed to be added to the Electrical Contract
Scope of Work. The original amount of the contract was $3,455,555.00. The current
value of the contract including this change order is $3,480,789.00.

Action items

A. Approval of the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of May 20, 2021.

B.

Consider authorizing payment of invoices in excess of $20,100.00 processed during the
period of May 11, 2021 to June 14, 2021, and review the summary report of expenses in
excess of $10,900.00 processed during the same period as per attached: Exhibit C

Motion to award the following contract:

Contract No. 1724 “Flap Gate Replacement at various locations,” to Independent
Enterprises, at the price of $1,982,500.00. Bids received are indicated on: Exhibit D



D. Motion to autherize the preparation of specifications and advertisements for bids for
the following contracts: Exhibit E

1. Contract No. 1746, “Tempaorary Primary Disinfection”.

E. Motion to approve the following change orders that exceed $30,000.00, in value or
whose cumulative total value with previously approved change orders is greater than
five percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit F

1. No. 05, under Contract 1723-G, “North End Plant Expansion,” from Mascaro
Construction, for the amount of $21,719.00. These costs are for the exploratory hydro-
excavation work to locate fiber optic lines and restoration of areas disturbed due to
relocating the fiber optic lines. It also includes the cost for traffic contro! flaggers that
were required during the fiber line relocation work. The original amount of the contract
was 594,124,350.00. The current value of the contract including this change order is
$101,828,125.00.

F. Motion to approve the following Service Authorizations for Professional Consultants.
Assignment is based on consultants’ past efforts, knowledge and understanding of the
tasks involved and the availability of the consultant’s staff to perform the tasks in the
time required:

1. For Hatch, under the agreement as Retained Consulting Engineer, for an amount not to
exceed $7,500.00, to perform the scope of services associated with Updating the
Calculation of Capacity Charge for New Service Areas.

G. Motion to modify the Grant Agreements for the Green Revitalization of Qur Waterways
(GROW) Program by extending the Term of the Contract. Exhibit G

H. Motion to authorize the Executive Director to take all actions necessary to effectuate
the purchase of real property identified as Block and Lot No. 7-F-98 in the City of
Pittshburgh, and fixtures and improvements therein, the record owner of which is
Cardello Family Partnership, in furtherance of the Clean Water Plan, in the amount of
$2,500,000.00.

. Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2021-6-1 authorizing the Executive Director to execute
a cost sharing agreement with the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority for repairs to
the M-29 Diversion Structure and culvert located within the City of Pittsburgh on the
Almeno property.

IV New Business

Adjournment (Next meeting: July 22, 2021)



1
1IGIHXT

%L Ly

Q3AIdX3 YVIA 4O INIDH3d

%8'6€ 238'P00°1LS- 2.8'GE8'9LE 09L'0%2'22$ C0E'848°261% SANNIATY LNIFHAND
31va oL §530X3 IYNLDY SNOILO3roYd NOLLOTrO¥d
WERIE R EH] IYNNNY
NOLLOTroudd L20Z “1¢ Aew NYHL LZOZ ‘L AMVIINYT
IYNNNRY
40 IN3DY3d
SINNIATY INTFHUND
WELE 79.°'¢60°'LS 9v6'658'09% 80L'6¥6°L9% 00E'620'€91%
03 00%'966'vZ$ 005'956'#2% 009'G68'6S PuL 10} A2 {QIZILHONY) ADIANAS 1830
%8'¥E 2926028 9b+'669°5E$ 80Z'€66'2rS 00L'€8L'E0LS SINIWLYVdIA 1TV Tviol
% LE 48618171 EP0'9EE'S oo0'gli’LL 00Z'£89'92 S$S1143N39 33A01dIN3
%0 Lile- LI9'06E 005'28¢ 000°0E6 TYNOISS3d40ud
%Z'9¢ EYLE 999'6EP'S 000'+¥SZ'9 009'600'S1 ONRIFINIONT NV NOILVYLSININGY
%8 'LE 801'69¢ $/+'808'E £95'CEL'Y 009'+90'01 JONVNILNIVIN LNV1d
%0'6€ 62688 £98'81E'L T6LL0%' ) oos'sle’e FIIAYHIS NOILYINHOANT INTJWIOVNVH
%S vr 859'£01- 00L'942°L Zro609°L 00L'198'E SNITHA ? 32IAH3S YIWOLSND
%9'2¢ SeL'Gor £42'199'L 85t'ZeEl'e 006LLL'G JAINVITJNOD TVLINIWNOHIANID
%4 9E PZr'e9e’L 945°982'6 000'065'01 000'0ZE's2 SNOILYHIJO INYId
%<8l PF9'G00°CS 681°6£E°ZS £E8'0PE'SE oon'gLe'zLS FIONVNILNIVIN 4OL1dIDOHILNI
3alva ol 33NV IvE STUNLIANAAXT  SNOILVIMdOHddY NOLLVINAOUddY
a3asn TYNNNY
139anga 1202 1€ few NYHL LZ0Z ‘| AMVONYT
TVANNY
40 INIM3d

SIASNIJAT LNIHUND



EXHIBIT
B

Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1728G Change Order Number: 1728G-C0-002
Project Name: Return Activated Sludge {RAS) Pipe and RAS Pump  Date Issued: 06.22.2021
Replacement
Contractor: Kokosing Construction
PCO: PCO - 00001 RFI No. 27 RAS Pump Station Monorail Rating Value of Change:
$44,506.00

Description of Change:

Provide a 3-ton capacity overhead hoist in each of the (4) existing RAS Pump Station buildings.
To accommeoedate the higher capacity hoist, each hoist's monorail beam will need to be
increased in size from the S10x35 shown on the plans to a $12x50.

Purpose for Change:

Specification Section 41 22 23 calls for the monaorail in the RAS Pump Stations to have 2 ton
capacity hoist. The new pumps selected for the project weigh more that the rated capacity of
the monorail system. Field Instruction FI-6 was issued directing the contractor to provide a 3
ton capacity and increased the beam size.

Reason for Change:
To provide a monorail beam with sufficient load capacity to handle the weight of the pumps in
the Pump Stations.

$44,506.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>;

a%afpzmi{gtmr
Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming, Inc.




Change Order EXhibit Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1723E Change Order Number; 1723E-CO-005

Project Name: North End Facilities Date Issued: 06.21.2021

Contractor: Bronder Technical Services

PCO: PCO - 00004 EMLC Extension - Existing Duct Bank Removal Value of Change:
$25,234.00

Description of Change:

1. Decommission and demolish the existing electrical duct bank connecting Light Pole #144 and
#145,

2. Demolish the existing duct bank serving EFS8 East Mixed Liguor vault gate actuator.

3. Repower the gate actuator in coordination with the EMLC Extension construction.

Purpose for Change:
The existing duct banks interfere with the construction of the East Mixed Liquor Channel

Extension and need to be moved.

Reason for Change:
The existing duct bank and electrical light poles were not shown on the Electrical Site
Demelitien drawings and needed to be added to the Electrical Contract Scope of Work.

$25,234.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>:

ot DeSantis
Construction Manager, G. Stephens, Inc.




MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, MAY 20, 2021

The meeting was called to order at 4:30 p.m. in the office of the Authority, 3300 Preble Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Those participating were Board Members Mr. Corey O*Connor, Mr. Harry Readshaw
Ms. Sylvia Wilson, Dr. Shannah Tharp-Gilliam, Mr. Jack Shea, and Mr. John Weinstein. Also participating
were Mr. Max Junker (Babst Calland), Ms. Williams, Ms. Kennedy, Ms. Oliver, Ms. Clark, Ms. Fantoni, Ms.
Thomas, Ms. Buys, Mr. Litche, and Messrs. Jackson and Vallarian (Authority staff).

Everyone stood for the Pledge of Allegiance.
An Executive Session was held this afternoon at approximately 3:30 p.m.
No Public Comments for this meeting

Ms. Karen Fantoni, Director of the Finance and Administration, provided an update on the Financial
Report with results through April 30, 2021, the first four months of the fiscal year. Ms. Fantoni shared we have
collected 32.8% of our revenue, so we are on target from a revenue perspective. Also, we have expended 28%
of our expenditures. We are operating at a sound fiscal manner.

Ms. Kimberly Kennedy, Director of Engineering and Construction, provided an update on the 2021
Capital Budget Status Report, since the last report in March. Since March, Ms. Kennedy stated, we have spent
an additional 7.4 million dollars and to date through our Capital Budget, we have spent just over 15 million
dollars, with 9 million dollars being spent on the plant expansion and new projects; such as the North End.

Report of actions by the Executive Director in approval of construction change orders less than
$30,000.00 and a cumulative total change order value to date of less than five percent of the original contract
amount

1. No. 1, under Contract 1719, “Miscellaneous Sewer Improvements at Various Locations” from A,
Merante Contracting, Inc., for the amount $389,400. These costs are to handle the disposal of potential
PCB contaminated soil and associated work at T-27 at the former Westinghouse site in Trafford. The
original amount of the contract was $17,913.50. The current value of the contract including this change
order is $17,913.50.

Ms. Arletta Williams, Executive Director, made a correction, on the record, to the change order for Contract
1719. The amount of the change order is $17,913.50, the original amount of the contract is $389,400.00. The

current amount of this contract, including the change order that is being reported on at this time is, $407,313.50.
This is to test for contaminated soil at this location.

Upeon motion of Mr. Jack Shea, and seconded by Mr, John Weinstein, the Board approved the April Board
Minutes and invoices in excess of $20,100.00, processed during the period of April 15, 2021 to May 10, 2021.

Upon motion of Mr. John Weinstein and seconded by Ms. Sylvia Wilson to authorize the preparation of
specifications and advertisements for bids for the following contracts:

1. Contract No. 1746, “Melanchton Pump Station Replacement”
1. Contract No. 1745, “Uniform Rental Services”
Upon motion of Ms. Sylvia Wilson and seconded by Mr. Jack Shea to approve the following contracts:

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — May 20, 2021
Page 1



1. Contract No. 1740 “ALCOSAN Parking Shuttle,” to First Student, Inc. at the price of $36,875.50, per
month,

Upon motion of Mr. John Weinstein and seconded by Mr. Jack Shea to approve the following contracts:

1. Contract No. 1743 “Biosolids Management Services — Part 1 (Summer)” to Burch Hydro in the
estimated total amount of $2,180,421,.00, sea in accordance with the evaluation Memorandum of May
17,2021,

2. Contract No. 1743 “Biosolids Management Services — Part 2 (Winter)” to Burch Hydro in the estimated
total amount of $2,479,275, in accordance with the evaluation Memorandum of May 17, 2021.

Upon maotion of Mr. John Weinstein and seconded by Ms. Sylvia Wilson to approve the following change
orders that exceed $30,000.00 in value or whose cumulative total value with previously approved change orders
is greater than five percent of the original contract amount:

I. No. 04, under Contract 1723-G, “North End Plant Expansion,” from Mascaro Construction, for the
amount of $5,439,669.42. These costs are for the testing, excavation, handling, hauling and disposal of
soils that were classified as residual waste. Also included in these costs are demolition of unforeseen
buried structures encountered during excavation. The original amount of the contract was
$94,124,350.00. The current value of the contract including this change order is $101,806,406.42.

The items denoted with an asterisk (*) were reviewed by the Professional Services Committee at a publicly
advertised meeting on May 11, 2021, The Committee unanimously approved and recommended that these
items be submitted to the Board.

*Upon motion of Ms. Sylvia Wilson and seconded by Mr. Jack Shea, the Board approved the following
Services Authorization for Professional Consultants. On-Call Services for Aeration Tank Underwater Diver
Services to Marion Hill Associates, for an amount not to exceed $148,500.

*Upon motion of Mr. John Weinstein and seconded Mr. Jack Shea to approve modification of Service
Authorization 350 for AE Works Ltd., for Additional Laboratory Technical Consulting and Associated Design
Efforts for an amount not to exceed $109,757.00.

*Upon motion of Mr. John Weinstein and seconded by Ms. Sylvia Wilson to approve modification of
Service Authorization 264 for 9Rooftops to continue services related to the Customer Relationship Management
system, Municipal Data Site and additional strategic materials for amount not-to-exceed $104,494,

*Upon motion of Mr. Jack Shea and seconded by Mr. Harry Readshaw to approve modification of
Service Authorization 299 to exercise the second of two one-year extensions for AECOM to perform the scope
of services under Capital Program S-466, as the Regionalization Program Manager for no additional cost.

*Upon motion of Mr. Jack Shea and seconded by Mr. Harry Readshaw to authorize the
Executive Director to execute the Instruments for the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants for property
owned and/or maintained by ALCOSAN for the Sheraden Park Section 206 Ecosystem Restoration Project and
record the Instruments in the Allegheny County Department of Real Estate.

New Business

Finally, Corey paused to acknowledge that this is Jan Oliver, Director of Regional Conveyance, last
meeting with the ALCOSAN Board members, because she is retiring. Further, Corey expressed his delight in
knowing and working with Jan throughout the years and expressed how much Jan has done for the region and
for ALCOSAN. At that time Corey opened it up for anyone else who may have a few kind words for Jan. Jack
Shea offered a congratulation and good luck. Arletta Williams, Executive Director, took time to thank Jan for
ALCOSAN Board Meeting — May 20, 2021
Page 2



helping her to grow as a Director. Ms. Williams said Jan was one of her first Director selections and she would
do it again, a million times over. Arletta also spoke on a more personal note, sharing how she has begun to miss
Jan already. Arletta will always miss Jan’s passion, dedication, and support.

Jan spoke on why she enjoyed working with the Board because of the personal and professional support
she has received, throughout her career, here at ALCOSAN.

Closing out the meeting, a video was shown of Jan to remember some of the good times we shared,
here at ALCOSAN

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at approximately 5:15 p.m.

The next Board of Directors Meeting will be held on June 24, 2021.

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — May 20, 2021
Page 3



J
11g9iHX3

1202 ‘1€ AW paipQ L1-200-007TY "ON 2210AUT  "1202 Aow jo
YLuow 2Y4 JOJ ‘OGE “ON UOIDZIIOYLNY 221AJag ‘ubisaq 26vupg bupjivy
puD ALI904 34SOAA [DIIASNPUT/A0LDIOGD] 2y S2IIAJZG |DUOISS SO

‘1202
‘01 Aow paipQ 1220-£L2GE "ON 2210AUT  “1202 judy jo yluow 3y
JO} ‘GZE “ON UOLDZIIOYLNY 3DIAJ2G “APNIS UCILD|OST MO|4 pup Buldojiuow
MO|d ‘wioubouy [04jU0) 224n0g DAIJIUNYY 3y SITIAJIS |DUOISSL0Ud

¥ "ON 230WNS]3 '96TLIT
‘ON $0DJJUO) “SUOILDIOT SNOIUDA JD SjuawarosdwI Jamag Sno2up||2IsIy

1202 ‘ 2unf pajoQ
2PB88T "ON 2210AUT " T202 ADW }JO Yiuow 3yi 40} “$GZ "ON UOHDZIJoMiNY
221AJ2G ‘DUIMUD|{ P YOUDSIY [ SO UDSOD|Y :2Y SIDNAJLIG [DUOISSIJoUd

1202 ‘1€ AoW P240pQ 1202TEG0 "ON 3210AUT 1202 ADW JO Ljuow 3y}
J0) "€00-81E “ON UOMDZIOYINY 221A426 “2oup)dwoy buiuuo|d uaysoam
1o [puoibay Jo} sad1Ad3G Lioddng 3piAcdy 2y S2DIAUDS {DUOCISS2J0UY

NOILJI®053q

0G6°120°191

6£ 86 89

9NILVY3do

10°£26°G8 SYJOM FV
00°00L°L22 SAINAIIG
[DJUWUOIIAUTY SQY
64 EOF 09 Buiyzoaguon
24unuay v
Buiyasow sdopjooys
J2Y4DIM $2M
SJ2AIY £
IV1I4dvD




4

1202 ‘21 AoW PaivQ 6¥2€0GT OF GEZEOGT "SON 2210AUT
‘1202 IMdy Jo yiuow 2yi Jo) su2LiDW |06 2y S2IIAI2S |DUOISS2 Oy

"1202 "61 Aow p2ipQ £0GEEZYE "ON 2210AUT

"1202 ‘91 Aow Buipug poluad 2yl J40j ‘29E “ON UOLDZLIOYINY 33IAJG
*423(04g SpudWAA0UdIUT JIMIG SNOBUD||2ISIW ‘§TLT $I0ULUO) JOS SIS
J0152dSUT JUDPIS2y/4UaWIBDUDWY UCIEONUISUOD :2Y SIIIAIIG [DUOISSZH0U4

1202 ‘¥ 2unp pa4pQ Z6T9EZHE ON
2310AUT  "1202 ‘9T Aow buipu3j poiag 2y} Jo) ‘GEz “ON UOLLDZIIOY{NY
231AJ2G  ‘uoisundx] JUDd JIYID2M 42 :9Y S2DIAJIG  [DUOISSDJOd

1202

"12 Aow paipQ 1E£L6610002/Lp ON 2210AUT 1202 12 AowW o4 L1 (dy
§0 polag 2yl Jo} ‘662 “ON UODZIIOYINY 3IIAJDS “uciipjuawajdwy
pup sisA|puy uolbzipuoibay UBSOd|Y :2Y S2IAU2G [DUOISSI 0.4

1202 ‘82

[dy paiDpQ 90£88F0002/9% ON 2210AUT  “T202 ‘9T IMdy o4 02 ydJow
JO poluag ayL Jo} ‘662 “ON UOLDZIIOYINY 221A42G ‘uolojuawa|dwy
pup sisA|ouy UoNDZIPU0I62Y UDSOD|y 2y S2DIAIIS |DUOISSDIOUY

NOLLJINOS

ggepe'aL

ONTLVY3AdO

00001 '02% ¥3AO SIOTOANI

JUWOZ B SIUBW[D
‘pupjjpy ‘4sqog

96'€90°/2 SIpDAdy

OF ¥PO'Er SIppoJy

IO EE8°001 S$221A42G {DIUYDD )
woo3av

GI 662'€G S22A43G |DAUYDD ]
wOo23v
W1IdvD

1202 '+1 3NNL H9NOYHL 1202 11 AVW WOJd 00 006 01% INIQIIIXI SITEVAVd NVSOI 1TV



"1202 ‘€ 2unf paipQ 9G/9 "ON 2210AUT
1202 1l4dy JO Yjuow 2yl Jo} ‘£GE "ON UOLIDZIIOYINY 2D1AJ2G ‘26DUDY
puDP 24SDA [DI4SNPUT ‘AJOLDIOGD™] M UDSODY :3Y SIIIAJIS [DUOISSZJOUY

"1202 ‘b2 AoW paipQ 967806 ON 2210AUT “W2YSAG {0ULU0) Pa4NqLILsIQ
SUOIIDIS SVY 2yt of sapoubdn Joy (Juawdog Yip) Hsedaq %02

"1202 ‘b2 Aow p24pQ £6/806 TON 2210AUT "WaysAS [041U0) paiInglisIq
SUONDIS Svy 2yt o4 sapoubdn Joy (yuawhog puag) Wsedaq %06

1202 ‘vZ Aow paipqQ 09/G26G2106

‘o 2210AuT  "1202 ‘GT Aow ybnouys 11 qudy jo poriag

244 4O} ‘682 'ON UONDZIIOYINY 221A42G ‘S2D1AJ2G Ldoddng buiuaauibul
puv juswabouoy wouabouyg JYIDIM JIM  13Y SIDIAJIS  [DUCISS2L0U

"G "ON 24DWNS] “LI/T "ON 4o0Jjuon o] Buiping w ¥ O

1202 1€ Aow p2ioQ 0661
TON 2210AUT  “T202 AW JO Yiuow 2yi Joj S3adlauag Juawaboupyy spijosolg

NOILJI¥>S3A

2.'862'¢€8

887192 1t

00 +26'8€

00°01€°26

96°9¥2'012

00 ¥0L°L2

INILYY3dO

00°001 02% ¥3AO SIDIOANI

TWLIdVD

‘our ‘suaydays ‘9
SUOLIN|OS JRIDM P
JaMOg UOSJIWT

SUOLIN|OS JALOM P
JIMO 4 _.—OMLNEw

YHws WQD

"OUT ‘sadiAJag
Buigsoupuon Jaqion

"5uy ‘oJdpAH young

1202 +T INNT HONOTHL 1202 'TT AVW WOJd 00006 0T$ 9NIUIIDX3 SIT19VAVd NVSOOTV



"1202 ‘11 AdW paioQ 9T/£8v.pE002T “ON 2210AUT
1202 ‘¥2 |ludy of 82 YJUDW JO poluad 2yl 404 ‘GEE "ON UOLDZIOYINY
221A42G ‘Juawadviday dwung syy puv adid Sy 12y S2IIAIIG [DUOISSDJOUY

1202 ‘v AoW PR10Q £2/L19%PE002T "ON 2210AuT

1202 ‘v2 IMdy Ui 82 Y2UOW JO Poliag 244 Jo} ‘Z2€ TON UOHDZIOYLNY
201AJ2G  ‘SJIIJIID|D AJDpU0Dag M2N Ppup ALNIoDd UOLLI2JUISI]

PUD |[D4ING MBN SILI[IO0 PUT  YLJON 12y S2TIAJ2G  |DUOISSDJOU4

1202 ‘€1 pudy pa4vq GE68L/06 ON
2210AUT  “TZ0Z ‘92 YoJDW Buipul ponag 3yl Jo) ‘ZHE TON UOLLDZILOYLNY
32IAJRS 'S2DIAJ2S Buluaaulbul SNO2UD|[PDSIW 12y S2DIAJ2G  |DUOISSDH0Ud

1202 "I Y24oW paieq 64261206 ON
2210AUT " 1202 ‘92 Adonuqgag buipu3 poluag 2y4 104 ‘ZpE “ON UOMDZIOYLNY
3DNAJ2G 'SPIAURE Buliaaulbu] SNOBUD||2ISIW 1Y SIDAJIG [DUOISSDJOdy

1202 ‘62 ADW P240Q 096291 "ON 2310AU]
"1202 ‘22 Aow ybnouyl g1 |ridy Jo potuag 2y) Joy “[9E TON UoLDZIIOYNY
22NAJIS ‘WOLIDIUISIQ puUD SSpAAg (DS UDSOIY 3y SIVALIS [DUOISSILOUY

NOILdTYO53q

Y1 GLE 2P
££°916°62
00°066'€ 29°6G8°I¢
00'086°€ 2G'216'62
80°0G1°€6

HNILVYIO WIIdvD

buraaawbuz JqQH

buju2aubul JYqH

$2]DIJ0SSY YILDH

S24DIJ0SSY YI4DH

I ‘qQH9

1202 ¥1 INNL HONOJHL 1202 1T AVW WOJd 00006 01T% 9NIN3IIIXI STT1VAVd NVSOITV



g
"G TON 24DWIYS3 ‘9-82LT ON $I0.44u0D
‘|puauag-juawaon|day dungd pup adiy (Svy) 26pNIS pa4vAlioy udngay

G TON 24owNS3 ‘9-GTLT TON 4IDMUOH
‘[odau2g-walsAs pead puv 2bouoys apoysodAH wnipog Auouodwaj

"6 "ON 2J0WI4S] ‘TT/T "ON 49044u0y “buupaly Joydasuaqur [onuuy
1202 ‘¥ 2unf paioQ £00-00£FGXED

"ON 2210AUT 1202 Mdy Jo yiuow dYi JO4 "GOE ON UONDZIMOYLNY
221A43G  “uswaboupyy woubodd (2uun) 2y S2IAJRG |DUOISSD S04

1202 ‘€1 AoW paioQ GP0-009PGXEI “ON 2210AUT
"1202 [Wdy Jo ysuow 3yl Jo) "Z0E “ON UOLIDZIIOYLNY 3DIAJIG 'S[CUIU0D
224N0G PUL JUNLINJLSDISUT J2LDMUII0LS U2DJLE 12y S2DMAJ2G |DUOISSIL0Jy

1202 '0¢ Iwdy p24oQ £€1961
O 2210AUT "sadp) dn-)opg J2AJaS upsod)y Jo abouojs puv Buinbojpip)

jould puv O] "ON 24DWH4S] /99T TON 4oDJyuon ‘suaordasuaiuy
Auayba|)y puv uny |IW MDS JO SUOLLIOG JO} UOLDLIIGOYRY  JdID

NOILJIYOS

14 100°0F2

00°2£0°64

9NILVY3dO

6¥° 0L1°1L€

0021419

11°2v6°/82

86 GG GG

16°96L°01F

IV1IdVD

buisoyoy

buisoyoy

"oux joof 4af

bupsaauibuy sqodop

buiueauibuy sqooor

ujpjunoW uoJy

45D3YLION YdT

1202 "+1 3INNL H9NOWHL 1202 11T AVW WOY4 00 006 01% 9NIU3IIDXT STTAVAVI NVSOI1V



1202 ‘92 Aow p2ipQ G829bG1
"ON 2210AUT  "269[ "ON 40DJjuU0) J24 SJ2WAJo4 J2Al[2Q Puv ysiuung

1202 ‘21 Aow p2i0Q $ZIEHGT
"ON 2210AUT  "269T ON 49DJJuo) Jad SJaWwAiod J2AI2Q pup Ysiuung

"1202 82 IMdy paioQ 91-00-LGIF0-T9 "ON 210AUT  “1202
' Mdy 04 T Adpnugad JO poluad 3yl Joj EE TON UOLLDZIIOYINY 2D1A42G
’SUOI{DD07 SNOIDA P Juawad0|day 2409 do|4 :3y SIDNJIS [DUOCISSDJOUY

1202 ‘12 Aow pa4oQ 9/G/TTT
"o 2210AUT "1202 ‘2 Aow Buipu3] poluad ayi Jof 'ETE "ON UOLLDZIIOYINY
221A43G ‘uoISUDdx] JUD|d JIYLDIM 2 12y S2IIAUIG |DUOISSDJOU(

"9 "ON 240WNys]
"$29T “ON 49DJLUCYH ‘EG-W PUD /I-V SJIQUDYS UOISIBAK] 0f SUCILDII}IPOW

8 ON
J0WILS] '9-£2/T "ON 49D44U0) ‘|DJaUa9-uoIsUDdX] UD|d PU3 YLdoN

NOILJI¥OS

8% 8I.L'GE "JuT ‘2uApA|og
00 ¥1E'bE “our ‘aukphjog
89°/8L'%2 "OUI 'sjupinsuoy SW

88°G96'€£2 J2)0g [2DY2IW

08'6¥2'GG ‘ouT ‘suog B

212W ¥ 2|°W

¥G /6£°80F°2 UOILINULSUOS)

0JUDISDWY

INILVY3JO TVildvD




"1202 ‘61 Aow paipQ OELyd "ON 2210AUT
"GOSGTO00TY “ON 49DJUjU0) 2404S V4 J2d SO ‘2oupAaAucy |puoibay
J0} quD Jonb2y pXp 0GId4 Pdod 1202 (1) 2uUO JaM2Q pud Ysiudng

"1202 ‘61 ADW Pa4vQ 62LF3 “ON 2210AUT
"GOGGTO00PYE "ON 12044U0T LDIS Y4 Jod SD “20upAaAuc) [puoibay
404 qo) JoInb2y pX¥ 0GId P4od 1202 (1) 2U0 J2A3Q pup ysiuang

1202 ‘¢ 2unf p24oQ 000 0St1-G2 “ON 2210AUT
1202 '8 Aow ybnouys 11 (ludy Jo pol2g ayYi o) “62€ TON WONDZIJOYINY
231AJ2G AL|I9D4 SHJIOMPDIH |SD] M2aN UDSOD|Y :2Y S2AJIZG |DUOISS2J0U4

1202 ‘L Aow p240Q 000 OEPPI-¥2 "ON 2210AUl 1202
‘07 pudy ybnouyy H1 YouDw JO Ponag Y4 JOS “§2€ ON UOHDZIMOYLNY
B3NNGS “A[IOD] SHJOMPDIH 4SD] M3N| UDSOD|Y 12y S2DIAJIIS (DUOISSDJ0Ud

"0202 ‘82 AJonuqaj pa4oQ 6 “ON 2210AUT 1202 ‘G

Adonugay o4 0Z0Z ‘21 J2qwadaq JO Poliad Y4 JOJ ‘QpE “ON UOMDZIIOYINY
321A42G "sjuawaAoddwiT uolypis dwng 2Joway Y SIVNALRS |DUCISS2J0U

NOILJIYOS:

00°'891°92

0089192

€690 1€

1€°£98°LG

G/ 0TT'ER

ONILVY3dO

vilidvo

dnoug ojny
JaAcwym

dnoug oyny
JBA0WLIYM

S2JDIDOSSY B
lpJonbay ‘ubwiiysn

S24DIJ0SSY ©
pJonbay “upwiiym

dnoug Jy awidg

1202 ¥1 INNL HINOTHL 1202 "TT AVYW WOJ4 00 006 OT$ 9NIJI1OXT ST1aVAVd NVSOOTV



1202 ‘61 Aow painQ
TP6GL "ON 2210AuT  “Alquassy ooy Jog (1) 2UQ J2A)2Q PuP ysiuung 00°008°'22 SUOLN|OS P 9SM

1202 ‘61 Aow paioQ
2¥LTd4 "ON 2210AUT "2£6GTO00FY “ON $IDJ4U0D 2404S v Jad 5D "Up) U1

uDsSo2jy UD Sb pasn) ag o4 2dpas] puod 1202 (I) 2UQ J2A1]2Q PUD YSiudng 00'8£8°sZ dnoug oyny
Jahowiym
NOILJIEDSH] ONILVY3dO IV1iIdvo

1202 "+1 INAT HONOYHL 1202 "TT AVW WOUd 00 006 O1% INIQ33OX3 ST 1GVAVI NVSOOTV



1202 '€ 2unp pajoQ Hi2
"ON 2210AUT 1202 1€ ApW buipu3 poluag 2yl 4o} ‘gTE "ON UOLDZIIOYINY
201A42G ‘uoiLIsinboy Appp Jo 4ybry pup Apuadody 12y S201AIIG |DUOISSDJOUY

1202 ‘6 Avw paioQ H9Z "oN
010AUT 1202 'TE Y2uoW buipul pojsaq ays 404 ‘QIE "ON UOIDZISOYINY
221A42¢ ‘uoiisinboy Appp Jo Jybiy pup Ajaadody 13y SIDIAIIG |DUOISSDLOUY

0202 ‘2 Jequad2Q pa4oQ £1,10 601990 "ON 2210AUT 0202
‘Gz Jaquaidag of 62 isnbny jo poluaq 2yt UOf ‘OFE TON UOHDZIJOUNY
201426 “yoafouyd fuawadniday puc ucyLLIIgOYayY uoyois dwng IEPNLO
puv mMojjoH ISqua ‘uny ysnJg ay4 J0) ubiSa 2y S22IAJIS DUCISSDJOUY

‘1202 ‘12 Aow pa1oqQ 62¥E12 ON 2210AUT 1202 ‘Of ludy o}
12 YoUDW Jo ponad Y4 JO4 [GE “ON UOLIDZIJOY4NY 2D1A43G “JdoydaduajuT
sJaygdoy)-buiupa(s JopdasuaiuT [oNUUY :3Y SIDIAIIG [DUDISSDJ0.4

1202 ‘v 2unf pajoQ
SEGBI "ON 2210AUT “120Z ADW }O YIUOW 3y} U0} ‘pQZ ‘ON UOILDZIdOYINY
221A495 “uawdojanaq P ubisaQ W) UDSOJ|Y :2Y S2VIAJIG [DUOISSDJOJd

NOTILJT™OSIQ

2.’€26'01 SHI3 uos|IM
Zjoybuo] puuvyy

00'802°¢1 SHI3 uos|iMm
Z|oybuo] PuUD}

G8'G9Z'11 bunwa)y 44auung

EV IGI'ET Z7Q

G2 6LP'ET Buipasuoy sdoyjooys
ONILVYY3dO MWVWL1Idvo




ot

1202 ‘9 |mdy patoq
61-100°28EPT0 "ON 2210AUT 1202 €1 Y2JoW 04 0202 '0Z J2qua22Q
30 polnag ayi Joj ‘200 UOMDILPOW-60E “ON UONDZIIOYINY 3AIG
‘Wniuty Buiping WO W 5027 JALDM UDSOdY 3y SIINAJIG |DUoISS2 )04

"1202 ‘2 2unf pa4oQ IE€8E00G "ON 2210AUT “[202 ‘82 Aow
ybnouys 1 Aow jo poriag ay4 JoJ ‘pOE “ON UOLLDZIIOYLNY 2DIAJIS ‘Ouuup)y

AdDujwi|aug Sa141|19D4 2IUDAPY J2YIDIA\ 1M :2Y SIDAUS [DUDISSD SO

‘1202 ‘g |Hdy pa4oQ Gpz9ZP19
TON 2210AUT  “MaJDG J3p22a ] wmi gny (T} 2uUQ JaAN3aQ pup ysiuang

1202 ‘91 AoW pajoQ #081-1 "ON 22i0AUT “UOHDIS
dwing asoujuoy auys Jo WaLsAS Sdn MaN (I) 2uUQ J3A2Q PUD Ysiuundg

NOIL4IdDS3q

26 102°21

29°160°02

ge'612'81

05°660°21

SNILVY3dO WLIdvD

52)DIJ0SSYy B
ipJonbay ‘ubwpym

Wiy apom

12solg Bumyog

S24DIJ0SSY ¥
F004S "W 'Y

1202 "+1 INNL HONOYHL 1202 "TT AVW WO 007006 0T$ SNIQZ3AOXT SAGVAVd NVSOTTV



[} §

60'v69°6LF'T ¥1°GG2'90P’'SG LLATOAY

"1G9£001-G228L0G "ON 4unoddy 1202 [udy
4O YIUOW Y4 JOJ INUIAY 2|G2J4d QOEE "HUD|d UIDIU] ‘DIIAIIG JDLDM 10°1vG G AgLioyiny Jamag ¥
J2jop ybungsiig

"2690001-$228£0G "ON $unoay 1202 |Wdv
40 Y4UOW 2y} JOJ PNUIAY 3[qaUdd QOEE '4UD|d LUDWLDDU] ‘IDIAIIS JIIDM Y& 69€°29 Ayrioyyny Jamag p
J24oM YbBungsHg

"LL0LT9 TON Jaiaw
- 1202 ‘8z ADW 0} OF |iudy - NUDAY 2|Gaud GEZE “Iudwaauby 231A42G sp9 G1 0£2°¢€2 spg) punjop s2doay

"000-0G8-L£48 "ON junodoy
1202 ‘2 Aow o4 9z judy-anuaAy 2|qald QOEE '22AJ2G [DINLI3] GG G 1 EGY "0D 4ybr ausanbng

‘02618-9b¥LEL HUNOIY "QEGEEYZISH ON
2010AUT  "T[202 IMdy JOo yluow ay4 Jo) sabuoys Apipownuoy spg |punioN 90 I£G'GZ Abaauj 4o241Q

NOTLJTd053Q 9NILVYIdO V.iIdv3




EXHIBIT
D

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1724

2020 FLAP GATE REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

BID OPENING, Thursday, May 6, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.

COMPANY NAME | TOTAL COST
Independent Enterprises, Inc. $1,982,500.00
Frank Z. Zottola $2,350,000.00

WITNESS: }g /

WITNESS:




EXHIBIT
E

AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACTS FOR ADVERTISEMENT

1. Contract No. 1746, “Temporary Primary Disinfection”

This contract is for the installation of the pumps, piping and instrumentation necessary to
dose the primary sedimentation tanks with sodium hypochlorite during the planned
secondary outages associated with construction of certain aspects of the North End Plant
Expansion project to be able to maintain NPDES permit compliance.

Sodium hypochlorite will be pumped through the existing utility tunnel from the temporary
chemical storage tanks to the influent channel of the primary sedimentation tanks. A residual
chlorine analyzer will be installed in the primary sedimentation tank effluent channel to
control the sodium bisulfite dechlorination process before the water is discharged to the river.



Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sa

EXHIBIT
F

Contract No.:  1723G Change Order Number; 1723G-C0-006
Project Name: North End Facilities Date Issued: 06.21.2021
Contractor: Mascaro Construction Company, LP

PCO: PCO - 00009 Mascaro-PCO 009 Railroad Fiber Area Work

Description of Change:

Mascaro furnished labor, material, equipment and supervision to provide additional services
associated with the fiber relocation at the ALCOSAN NEPE project. Upon mobilization to the jobsite,
several fiber optic lines were located within the project limits. These lines were relocated by the
railroad. This relocation required the site silt fence to be reinstalled, survey of the property lines,
backfili and compaction of the east road, additional hydro excavation, etc. As the project teams
worked to identify and locate the routing of these lines within the project limits, several days of
hydro excavation were required to locate this line to present the location to Baker/ALCOSAN for
direction. Mascaro is not requesting payment for the initial day of hydro excavation to locate the
lines, however we are requesting payment for the additional days of hydro to further explore this
line as noted above.

Purpose for Change:

Compensation for exploratory hydro-excavation to locate fiber optic lines not shown on the drawings
and restoration of areas disturbed by others due to relocating the fiber optic lines.

Reason for Change:

Discovery and relocation of unknown fiber optic lines resulted in restoration of areas disturbed by
others. -

Value of Change:
$12,629.00

PCO: PCO - 00008 PCO-08 Provide Flaggers-Restricted Access

Description of Change:

Mascaro furnished labor, material, equipment and supervision to provide flaggers due to restricted
access by others at the ALCOSAN NEPE project. During Mascaro's excavation activities access was
restricted through the main road due to the RAS project and also through the east road due to the
fiber relocation. This was clarified through FI-017 and ALCOSAN/MBI requested that Mascaro
provide two flaggers to coordinate traffic through the center road. Please see the attached EWO
tickets F031921 and F032421. This COR represents the flagger scope only. The fabric and stone
restoration effort will be submitted as a separate COR noted on T&M ticket F032421.

Purpose for Change:

Compensation for the Contractor providing (2) traffic control flaggers.

Reason for Change:

Compensation for the Contractor providing (2) traffic control flaggers to direct soil hauling trucks
using the center road between the clarifiers as two way traffic while the fiber optic lines along the
east road were being relocated by Casper Colosimo & Sons, Inc.

Value of Change:
$9,090.00

$21,719.00

Total Add/<Deduction>:

0 Calendar Days

akn DeSnti

Construction Manager, G. Stephens, Inc.




EXHIBIT

June 2021
G
Green Revitalization of Our Waterways
(GROW) Grant Agreements to be amended
Municipality . Previously
GROWID # or Municipal Project Name Original End Amended End Amended End
. Date Date
Authority Date
2018_01-019 Crafton Fountain-Sycamore Sewer 6/30/2021 12/31/2021
Separation
Etna Green Streetscape
2017_01-020 Etna Phases 2 and 3 6/30/2020 6/30/2021 12/31/2021
Indiana , 6/30/2020
2017 _01-021 Township Ottawa Hills I/l Removal 5/30/2019 6/30/2021 12/31/2021
12/31/2018
Hayson Avenue Green 6/28/2019
2016_01-029 PWSA Y Infrastructure 6/30/2018 6/30/2020 12/31/2021
12/31/2020
6/30/2021
6/28/2019
Centre and Herron Green 12/31/2019
2016_01-030 PWSA Infrastructure 12/30/2018 12/31/2020 6/30/2022
6/30/2021
6/28/2019
Hillcrest Green Infrastructure 12/31/2019
2016_01-031 PWSA Project 12/30/2018 12/31/2020 6/30/2022
6/30/2021
Melwood Avenue Green 12/31/2020
2016_01-032 PWSA Infrastructure 4/30/2020 6/30/2021 6/30/2022
SoHo Green Infrastructure
2017 01-031 PWSA Project Phase I: MLK Field 6/1/2021 6/30/2023

Stormwater Park




